## HANDS-ON TRAINING IN SEMENOLOGY, CRYOPRESERVATION, AND ASSISTED REPRODUCTIVE TECHNIQUES

<u>APPLICATION FOR TRAINING</u> - Interested persons should send their latest curriculum vitae, a letter of recommendation, a passport picture, and a completed <u>Questionnaire</u> to the address given below.

## FEE SCHEDULE (Effective October 1, 2007)

Module	Hands-On-Training In	Duration	Course Fee (US)
1	Semenology	1 week	\$4,950.00
1A	Routine Semen Analysis	1 day	\$895.00
1B	Sperm Morphology	2 days	\$1,200.00
2	Advanced Andrology Techniques	4 days	\$4,250.00
3	ART Sperm Preparation	2 days	\$1,950.00
4	Cryopreservation Techniques	1 day	\$1,795.00
5A	IVF / ICSI / Micromanipulation	2 weeks	\$7,500.00 §§
5B	ICSI / Micromanipulation	1 week	\$5,500.00 §§
5C	Advanced ART Techniques	1 week	\$6,250.00
5D	Customized ART Training	selected by the candidate	To Be Determined
6	Vitrification	1 day	\$2,200,00
7	Management of IVF and Andrology Labs	2 days	\$2,500.00
8	Preparing for CAP and AATB Accreditation	2 days	\$2,500.00

- §§ Clinical rotation in an IVF laboratory is optional. Fee is based on the number of days spent. Contact us for the clinical rotation charges.
- Fees must be paid in full 8 weeks in advance by a Certified Bank Check made out to the "Andrology Lab Research Program". Please mail your check to:

## **Program Director**

Center for Reproductive Medicine & Andrology Laboratory Glickman Urological & Kidney Institute The Cleveland Clinic 9500 Euclid Avenue, Desk A19.1 Cleveland, Ohio 44195, USA

- Fees can also be paid by Wire Transfer. (<u>Please click here for instructions</u>)
- Please note that there is no discount for multiple training modules (e.g., Modules 1, 2, 3 = \$11,150.00 and will last 2 weeks).
- Refunds of 50% of course fees may be allowed if requests are received in writing up to 4 weeks prior to the scheduled training. No refunds will be issued if made after that time.
- Please click on the links below to review hotel/ housing availability near the Cleveland Clinic:
  - Affordable apartments near the Cleveland Clinic
  - o Moderately priced hotels and inns near the Cleveland Clinic
  - o Cleveland Clinic group of Hotels and Guesthouse